

t
W.P.(Cr1.)No. 37-52 OF 2002

ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Cr1.) Nos. 37-52 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

DEVENDRABHAI N. PATHAK & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim directions)

Date : 03/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mihir Desai, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
Mr. Anil B. Divan, learned counsel for the petitioners, craves leave to amend the petitions so as to delete therefrom Annexures P-13 and P-14. Such liberty is granted.

Issue notice on the amended writ petitions and tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 221 of 2002.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master