

W.P(Crl.)No. 37-52 OF 2002

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos. 445-460/2003  
Writ Petition(Crl.) Nos.37-52/2002

DEVENDRABHAI N. PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)/ Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant (s) Mr. Mihir Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Heard learned counsel.

Hearing expedited.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master