

SLP(Crl.)... 7315 OF 2003  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl. M.P. NO. 7315 OF 2003 in and  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

CITIZENS FOR JUSTICE & PEACE & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Desai, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is allowed.

Issue notice on special leave petition.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.) No. 109 of 2003.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)  
Court Master Court Master