

W.P(Crl.)No. 109 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 109/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention.)
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.194-202/2003 (for prel. hearing) (National Human Rights Commission vs. State of Gujarat & ors.) (with appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing copies of FIR),
SLP(Crl.)No.3770/2003 (Citizens for Justice & Peace & Ors. vs. State of Gujarat & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for filing addl. facts and documents and for directions and with office report),
W.P(Crl.)No.D17953/2003 (for prel. hearing) (Umed Singh Gulia vs. Union of India & Anr.) (with office report)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 109 &Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.

TP 194-202 Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Khosla, Adv.

in WPD17953In person.

in SLP 3770Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Union of IndiaMr. Kirit N Raval, Solicitor General

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of GujaratMr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. P S Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

R.Nos.2-22 in Mr. Vijay Patel, Adv.

WP 109Ms. Sarita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in intervention/
impleadment petns
in WP 109.Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C D Singh, Adv.
Mr. R K Singh, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A Siddiqui, Adv.

in TP 194-202Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the matter and seeing the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that it is necessary to summon the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Gujarat as well as the Director General of Police, Gujarat. We order accordingly.
List all these matters on 19th September, 2003 at 10.30 A.M. before this Bench. On that day, both the officers shall be present in the Court. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat shall communicate this order to the aforesaid officers.

(D.P. WALIA) (SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER