

@

SLP(Crl.)No. 5309 OF 2003

ITEM No. 26

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5309/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 11.10.2002 in Sessions Case No.
120/2002 of the Addl. Sessions Judge, Godhra, Panchmahal District,
Gujarat)

CITIZENS FOR JUSTICE & PEACE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Amicus CuriaeMr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V Desai, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Union of IndiaMr. Kirit N Raval, Solicitor General

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

State of GujaratMr. Mukul Rohtagi, Addl. Solicitor General

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Archana Palkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List immediately after the judgment is pronounced in the criminal appeal filed by the State of Gujarat against the judgment of the High Court in Best Bakery Case.

(D.P. WALIA)

(JANKI BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER