

W.P(Crl.)No. 109 OF 2003

ITEM No. 66

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL & IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 109 of 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions, intervention, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

With

S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 3770 of 2003

(With application for filing additional facts, documents, directions,
permission to place additional facts, documents on record and office
report)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.(A.C.)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Av.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. K.N. Raval, SG
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 21st April, 2004. On that date, the matters may be heard finally.

Crl.M.P. Nos. 8198 and 8165 of 2003:

List these petitions on 21st April, 2004, whereby the police protection was sought for Ms. Teesta Setalvad, Suhel Tirmizi and Rais Khan.

In the meantime, the State of Gujarat shall obtain instructions.

List S.L.P (Crl.) No. 4409 of 2003 and W.P. (Crl.) No. 216 of 2003 also on 21st April, 2004.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master