

\204

W.P(Crl.)No. 109 OF 2003

ITEM No.301+18

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL & XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Part-Heard:

Cr1MO, No.6864/2001 in Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 109/2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions

(With Office Report)

With

Transfer Petition (Crl) No. 192/2004 - (With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 26/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. B. V. Desai, (A.C)

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Shbarma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For SC/ST Commission Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Chhatisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.S. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
for Corporate Law Group

For State of Manipur Mr. H.K. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garesh Kabra, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

-3-

State of Jharkand Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

State of A.P. Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Vikas, Adv.
Mr. G. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pending further orders, trial of the case previously pending as Sessions case No. 161/2004 before Additional Sessions Judge, Dabod, now transferred to Additional Sessions Judge of IVth Court of City Civil Sessions Court Ahmedabad (CBI case No. RCI/S/2004 SCB Mumbai) titled as CBI vs. Jaswantbhai Chaturbhai 'Nai' shall remain stayed.

Counter affidavit, if not already filed, be filed by the Respondents in the course of tomorrow. List these matters together. The matters are adjourned to next Monday, i.e. 2nd August, 2004.

Sushm (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER