

(
W.P.(Crl.)No. 109 OF 2003
ITEM No.302
Part Heard IX/IIA/X

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL/XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.6864/2004 in Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 109/2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and Office Report)
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.194-202/2003 & 326-329/2003 (with appln. for stay and exemption from filing copies of F.I.R. and permission to submit additional documents and impleading party and Office Report),

SLP(C)No.7951/2002 (with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record),

SLP(Crl.)No.4409/2003 (with appln. for stay),

W.P.(Crl.)No.216/2003,

T.P.(Crl.) No.66-72/2004 (with appln. for permission to file T.P. And stay and directions and taking addl. document on record and permission to submit addl. documents),

T.P.(Crl.) No.43/2004,

Date : 25/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
in WP 109/2003 Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.B.V. Desai,Adv.(A.C)
Ms.Meenakshi Grover,Adv.,
Mr.Sanjaev Kr.Singh,Mr.Pradeep Kumar Malik,Advs. in TP 194-202 &
326-329/03 Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For the Applicant in
Crl.M.P. Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.,
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.,
Mr.V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

In SLPs 7951/02,4409/03 Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.
WP 216/03 & for rr in Mr.Ejaj Maqbool,Adv.
TP 194-202/ & 326-329/03 Mr.Nakul Dewan,Mr.Tahir M. Hakim,
Mr.Abhimeet Sinha, Ms.Minakshi Nag,
Mr.Gourav Kejriwal,Mr.Saquib Arbab,
Ms.Saloni Sinha,Advs.

In SLP 7951/02 Ms.Jayashree Wad,Adv.,
Mr.Ashish Wad,Adv.,

Mr.Neeraj Kumar,Adv.,
Mrs.Yugandhara Jha,Adv.for
for M/s.J.S. Wad & Co.

in TP 66-72/04 Ms.Aparna Bhat,Adv.,
Mr.P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

In TP 43/04 Ms.Indira Jaising,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
For Respondent (s)
for UOI: Mr.G.E. Vahanvati,SG,
Mr.D. Kamath,Adv.,
Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

for State of Gujarat: Mr.Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.,
Ms. Hemantika Wahni,Adv.
Mr.Madhukar Varma,Adv.,
Mrs.Archana P. Khopde,Adv.

For UOI: Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For U.T of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG,
Mr.Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.

for State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Anurag Sharma,Adv.,
Mr.Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For State of Punjab: Mr.Harbhagwan Singh,A.G.Punjab
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.,
Ms.Sunita Pandit,Adv.

for State of Maharashtra: Mr. Ravindra K Adsure,Adv.,
Mr.Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

for State of Haryana Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

for State of U.P. Mr.Sunil Gupta,AAG
Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.,
Mr.Garvesh Kabara,Adv.

for State of Chhatisgarh: Ms.Suprarna Srivastava,Adv.,
Mr.Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.,
Ms.Deepti Singh,Adv.

for State of Goa Ms.A. Subhashini,Adv.

For UTs Mr.S.Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.,
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For State of Rajasthan: Mr.Manish Kumar,Adv.,
Mr.Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

for State of Assam: Ms.Krishna Sarma,Adv.,
Mr.J.R. Luwang,Adv.,
Ms.Namarath Chadda,Adv.for
M/s.Corporate Law Group

Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.for
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,

For State of W.Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.,
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

for State of Meghalaya Mr.Ranjan Mukherhjee,Adv.

For State of Jharkhand: Mr.Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.,
Dr.Indra Pratap Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh State: Mr.Anil Shrivastava,Adv.

For rr in TP 194-202/03 Ms.Nitya Ramakrishna,Adv.,
Ms.Anitha Shenoy,Adv.,
Mrs.Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Mr.S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Goel,Adv.,
Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr.Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

M/s.P.H. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty to the parties to mention the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for listing the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Madhu Saxena)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master