

P

W.P(Crl.)No. 284 OF 2003
ITEM No.304

Court No. 4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Crl.) No.284/2003

IMRAN MOHAMAD SALIM DAWOOD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms.Indira Jaising,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty to the parties to mention the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for listing the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Madhu Saxena)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master