

ITEM NOS.1+5

COURT NO.3

SECTIONS PIL, IIA, IX, X, XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.6864 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 109 OF 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH SLP(CRL.)NO.5309/2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment and

exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 194-202 of 2003 & 326-329/2003

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption and impleading party and permission to submit addl. documents

and permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7951 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place

addl.documents on record)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4409 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 216 of 2003

T.P.(CRL) NO. 66-72 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to file T.P. And stay and directions and taking addl.document on record

and permission to submit addl.document(s))

T.P.(CRL) NO. 43 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 118 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

T.P(CRL.) NO. 233-234 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(Crl.)No.37-52/2002

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and exemption from filing O.T. and

interim directions and permission to place addl.documents on record and with Office Report)

2

AND WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 284 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P.MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

Amicus curiae:

Mr. BV. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam P., Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

In WP(Crl.)43/04:

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

For U.O.I.:

Mr. Goolame E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Pondicherry:

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.

For Assam: Mrs. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For U.P.: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabara, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

For Manipur: Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For West Bengal: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Punjab: Mr. R.K. Rathore, AG. Punjab  
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

All UTs. Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. DS. Mahra, Adv.

For Rajasthan:

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Adv.

4

Mr. R. S. Jena, Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. SN. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

M/s.J.S.Wad & Co., Adv.

Ms.Shobha, Adv.

Mr.Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr.Nirmal Mittal, Adv.

Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

For Intervenor:

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No.9236 of 2005 Crl.M.P.No.11668/2003 in W.P.(Crl.)No.109/2003 and Crl. M.P.

Crl.M.P.Nos.3741 & 3742 of 2004 in W.P.(Crl.)No.109/2003 may also be listed along with the main

matter.

Post these matters on 7th February, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master