

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 109 OF 2003 ETC. ETC.

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG,
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Letter of R.K.Raghavan headed by Special Investigation Team dated 2/12/2008 is taken on Board. As requested by the SIT, time for submission of the report is extended till 15 th February, 2009. Mr. R.K.Raghavan be intimated accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master