

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 109 OF 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction with letter dated May 14, 2009 received from Shri R.K. Raghavan, Chairman Special Investigation Team)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
For Gujarat Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv..

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nafis A Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Bihar & Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kr. Adsure, Adv.

..2/-

WP(Crl.) 109/2003...contd...

:2:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
For NCT, Delhi Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For all U.Ts. Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For U.O.I. Mr. S W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
For Rajasthan Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Promila Matta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

..3/-

WP(Crl.) 109/2003...contd...

:3:

For Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R Satish, Adv.
For Kerala Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
For U.P. Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumr Dwivedi, Adv.
For Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter dated 14th May, 2009, received from the Chairman, Special Investigating Team, has been placed before us. The Chairman has requested for induction of two more members to the existing Investigating Team. It is stated in the letter, that the induction of additional members has been necessitated because of the increase in the volume of work in the light of the recent orders of this Court and the reluctance of Shri C.B. Satpathy to resume his assignment in the Investigating Team.

Having heard learned Amicus Curiae and learned counsel for the State of Gujarat, we accede to the prayer made in the letter and direct that S/Shri Paramvir Singh, former Special Director, CBI, New Delhi and A.K. Malhotra, former DIG, CBI, New Delhi shall form part of the Special Investigating Team.

..4/-

WP(Crl.) 109/2003...contd...

:4:

In view of what is mentioned by the Chairman, Shri C.B. Satpathy is relieved of his assignment as member of the Investigating Team.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master