

{(ITEM NO.MM
(Before Hon'ble D.K.Jain, J.)

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 109 OF 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

in SLP(Crl)1088/08: Mr.Prashant Bhushan, A.C.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr.SUK Sagar, Adv
M/s Lawyers Knit & Co.

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms.Shobha, Adv.

Mr.Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Gujarat Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv..

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nafis A Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Bihar & Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

Union Territory of Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Pondicherry Mr.S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.for
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kr. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Sikkim

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For NCT, Delhi

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For all U.Ts.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For U.O.I.

Mr. S W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Rajasthan

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Promila Matta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

..3/-

:3:

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

State of Karnataka:

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R Satish, Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sanjitha Singh, Adv.

For Kerala

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For U.P.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumr Dwivedi, Adv.

IN WP(CRL)D17953/2003

In-person (NP)

For Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Sanjitha Singh, Adv.

Ms.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.D.D. Kamath, Adv.
Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S,N.Bhat, Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr.ADN Rao, Adv.

..4/-

:4:

M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19th January 2010.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Puishap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master