

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 19816 OF 2009 IN WP (Crl) Nos.37-52/2002

MR.FR. CEDRIC PRAKASH & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Appln. for directions and office report)

WITH

Crl.M.P. Nos. 9238 & 9239/2010 In W.P.(Crl.) Nos. 37-52/2002  
(For c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T.)

Crl.M.P. Nos. 8187 & 8188/2010 In W.P.(Crl.) Nos. 37-52/2002  
(For impleadment and directions)

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 109/2003  
(Fax letter dt. 14.4.2010 received from Mr. R.K. Raghavan,  
Chairman, SIT)

CRL.M.P. NO. 8392 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 109/2003)

Crl.M.P. No. 4757,4759-4760 In W.P. (Crl.) NO. 109/2003  
(For impleadment on behalf of Iliyas Hussain Mulla and  
directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Crl.M.P. Nos. 21849-21850 In SLP(Crl.) No. 1088/2008  
(For impleadment and directions)

Date:28/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Applicant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
Mr.P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. David A., Adv.

In Crl.M.P.8392/10 Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Braj Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
  
Mr. Bhargava V Desai, Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Crl.MP 21849-50/09 Mr. Ram Jethamalani, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP(Crl.) 1088/08 Mr. Mahesh Jethamalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Badheka, Adv.  
Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Crl.MP 8187-88/10 Mr. Ram Jethamalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Jethamalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Mala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Badheka, Adv.  
Mr. Mitesh Amin, Adv.  
Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Tushar Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms.Jesal, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

..3/-

: 3 :

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr.S.N. Terdol, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Roy Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kr. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Gorge, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.for  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

..4/-

: 4 :

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For NHRC Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. R Satish, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukhrji, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

..5/-

: 5 :

Ms. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh P., Adv.  
Mr. Hari Barish Manav, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.

Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr.Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.  
Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. A Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint request, list on 6th May, 2010.

CrI.M.P. NO. 19816/2009 In W.P.(CrI.) Nos. 37-52/2002

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat submits that since some new facts have been stated by the applicant in the rejoinder affidavit, he may be permitted to file a sur-rejoinder to the said rejoinder affidavit. Let him do so within two days.

..6/-

: 6 :

W.P.(CrI.) No. 109/2003

A report has been filed by the Chairman, SIT on the complaint made by Shri Nigam R Shukla, Special Public Prosecutor in his e-mail to the Chairman as also to the learned Solicitor General of India regarding the conduct of the Presiding Officer. We have perused the same. Let the report be kept in a sealed cover.

SLP(CrI.) No. 1088/2008

The Chairman, SIT has prayed for further ten days' time to enable the SIT to submit its final report in the case of Mrs. Jakia Nasim Ahesan. Let the report be submitted on or before 15th May, 2010.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt. Registrar