

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 19816 OF 2009 IN WP (Crl) No.37-52/2002

MR.FR. CEDRIC PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For extension of time till 14th August, 2010 filed by Mr. A.K.  
Malhotra,DIG(Retd.) CBI & Member Special Investigation Team  
Gandhinagar, Gujarat)

Date: 13/07/2010 The application was taken up in chambers.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

O R D E R

We have considered the application received from  
Mr. A.K. Malhotra, DIG (Retd.) CBI and Member Special  
Investigation Team, Gandhinagar, Gujarat, seeking  
extension of time for submission of report.

Let the report in terms of order dated 6th May,  
2010 be submitted on or before 14th August, 2010.

Since we have extended the time for submission  
of report, let the main case be listed on 19th August,  
2010 at 3.00 p.m. instead of 6th August, 2010, as  
already directed vide order dated 6th May, 2010.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master