

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 109 OF 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing
today in Chamber

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the report submitted by the
Chairman, Special Investigation Team, we accede to the
prayer made therein and direct that for the present the
attachment of Shri Y.C. Modi, (IPS-1984, Assam-
Meghalaya) and Dr. K.Venkatesham, (IPS-1988,
Maharashtra) shall continue with the SIT for a further
period of six months. Necessary intimation in this
regard shall be sent to the Union Home Ministry through
its Secretary and Chief Secretaries of the States of
Maghalaya and Maharashtra.

The Chairman, SIT may also be informed

accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master