

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 109 OF 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(with appln. for directions)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL.M.P. NO. 15986/2011 IN CRL.M.P.NOS.22161-22162/2010 IN W.P.
(CRL.) NO. 37-52/2002 (FOR DIRECTIONS)

CRL.M.P.NO.19955/2011 IN W.P. (CRL.)NO.109/2003
(APPLN(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 37-52 of 2002
(With appln. for permission to submit additional document(s) and
exemption from filing O.T. and interim directions and permission
to place addl. documents on record and directions and exemption
from filing O/T and office report)

W.P. (CRL.) NO. 158/2011

Date: 11/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

WP 109/03 &

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(N/P)
Mr. Bhargava V Desai, Adv. (A.C.)

WP 37-52/02

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)(N/P)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

....2/-

:2:

WP 158/11

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar C., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

WP(CRL) 109/03

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Khanbarkar, Adv.
for Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UOI
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. P Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Bihar/
Tripura
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Pondicherry
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

State of Rajasthan
Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
MR. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

State of Assam
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,
Mr. Ravindra Kr. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

State of J&K
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

State of Nagaland
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Rokokieno Mor, Adv.
Ms. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Orissa
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.Gen.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Roy, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Narmada, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

WP 109/03 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
State of Arun.P. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

...4/-

:4:

Mr. R Satish, Adv.

Mr. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.(N/P)

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re: W.P.(CRL.)NO.109/2003

We have perused the comments dated 21st
August, 2011 submitted by two members of the
S.I.T. on certain allegations levelled against

it. Since the issue, on which clarification is being sought by this application, is not the subject matter of the cases pending before us, no orders are called for on these comments. These may be kept in a sealed cover.

CRL.M.P.NO.19955/2011 IN W.P. (CRL.) NO. 109/2003

The Crl.M.P. is dismissed as not pressed.

...5/-

:5:

CRL.M.P.NO.15986/2011 IN CRL.M.P.NOS. 22161-22162/2010 IN W.P. (CRL.) NO. 37-52/2002

The Crl.M.P. is utterly misconceived and is dismissed accordingly.

W.P. (CRL.) NO. 158/2011

As prayed, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master