

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 109 OF 2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
intervention and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

[FOR CONSIDERATION OF PROGRESS REPORT RECEIVED FROM S.I.T.]

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Bhargava V Desai, Adv. (A.C.)

For parties

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Garnaik, Adv.

NHRC

Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.-on-record(N/P)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.-on-record

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.-on-record

UOI

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.-on-record

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-record

State of Bihar/
Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.-on-record
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv...

Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.-on-record

State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group -on-record

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv. -on-record

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.-on-record

Orissa

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv. -on-record

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.Gen.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.-on-record

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.-on-record

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.-on-record

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr. Liz Mathew, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Philip Mathew, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.-on-record

...3/-

:3:

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.-on-record

State of Arun.P. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.-on-record

State of Manipur Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. R Sathish, Adv.-on-record

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. -on-record

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.-on-record

State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. -on-record
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let letter, dated 12th January, 2013 received from the Chairman, Special Investigation Team (SIT), on 14th January, 2013, be placed before the Court for directions on 7th February, 2013 at 3.00 p.m.

We have perused the report dated 12th January, 2013, filed

by Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Chairman, SIT. List the report for consideration on a later date. However, in the meanwhile, we direct that, the attachment of Dr. K. Venkatesham with the SIT shall continue for a further period of six months i.e. upto 14th July, 2013. Necessary notification to that effect shall be issued forthwith.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|