

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Criminal)

No. 109/2003

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Alongwith the letters received from Principal Judge, City Civil & Sessions Court, Navranga, Ahmedabad and application for clarification of order dated 5.8.15]
(Office report for directions)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Mr. B.V. Desai, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.02.16

07:39:23 IST

Reason:

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

2

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

Post on Monday i.e. 22.02.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master