

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON : 31.08.2016

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (Crl.) Nos. 233-234 of 2004

CITIZENS FOR JUSTICE & PEACE & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was placed before the Id. Registrar Court on 09.06.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondent as mentioned in Para'A'.

Inform the counsel accordingly.

List on 31-8-2016. "

It is submitted that accordingly to the above order, a letter dated 27.06.2016 to Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate for taking fresh steps but counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps above order and despite this Registry's letter in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 3, 19, 20 & 24 in TR No. 233 of 2004 and TR NO. 8 & 16 in TR No. 234 of 2004, so far.

Service of notice is complete in respect of remaining respondents, except respondent Nos. 3, 19, 20 & 24 in TR No. 233 of 2004 and TR NO. 8 & 16 in TR No. 234 of 2004, so far.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Advocate,
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15