

NITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 233-234/2004

CITIZENS FOR JUSTICE & PEACE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 31/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 3,19,20,24 in TP(CRL.) NO.233/2004 and respondent nos. 8 and 16 in TP(CRL.) NO.234/2004 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Registry to submit report regarding status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 11.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar