

ITEM NO.31  
SECTION III

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7951/2002

VIRAJ TRA DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(Cr1) No. 5309 of 2003 is to be listed before Registrar. )  
WITH  
SLP(Cr1) No. 5309/2003 (II-B)

Date : 08-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 5309/2003

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.6 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.6 was accused before the Trial Court and since he is dead, the present SLP stands abated against him.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to furnish the fresh particulars for service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 10. Granted.

List again on 11.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar